
STATE OF FLORIDA 

DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 
RICK SCOTT 
	

BRYAN KOON 
Governor 
	

Director 

March 27, 2013 

Mr. Jose Cabrera 
City of Miramar Police Department 
14801 SW 27th  Street 
Miramar, Florida 33027 

Re: Agreement #: 11-DS-Al-11-16-02-487 

Dear Mr. Cabrera: 

Enclosed is your Modification to executed agreement between City of Miramar and the 
Florida Division of Emergency Management. Under Section (13)(c), Notice and Contact, of this 
Agreement, you have been identified as the Representative of the Recipient responsible for the 
administration of this Agreement. Therefore, it is your responsibility to thoroughly read, 
understand and oversee the compliance of all the conditions within this Agreement. 

If you have any questions in this regard, please contact me at 850-488-9441 or by E-mail: 
Michael.day@em.myfiorida.com  

Sincerely, 

Michael J. D’ 
Community Assistance Consultant 
Bureau of Finance 

MD 
Enclosure 

FLORIDA RECOVERY OFFICE � DIVISION HEADQUARTERS � STATE LOGISTICS RESPONSE CENTER 
36 Skyline Drive 	 2555 Shumard Oak Boulevard 	 2702 Directors Row 

Lake Mary, FL 32746-6201 	 Tallahassee, FL 32399-2100 	 Orlando, FL 32809-5631 
Tel: 850-413-9969 � Fax: 850-488-1016 

www. Florida Disaster.org  



- 	 Contract Number: 11-DS-Al-11-16-02-487 

CFDA Number: 97.067 

MODIFICATION #1 TO SUBGRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN 
THE DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AND 

THE CITY OF MIRAMAR 

This Modification is made and entered into by and between the State of Florida, Division of 
Emergency Management ("the Division"), and the City of Miramar ("the Recipient") to modify 
Contract Number: 1 1-DS-A1-1 1-16-02-487, which began on October 01, 2010 ("the Agreement"). 

WHEREAS, the Division and the Recipient have entered into the Agreement, pursuant to 
which the Division has provided a subgrant to Recipient under the State Homeland Security Grants 
Program of $5,885,153.00; and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement expires on April 30, 2013; and 

WHEREAS, the Division and the Recipient desire to extend the term of the Agreement. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties contained herein, 
the parties agree as follows: 

1. Paragraph 3 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

This Agreement shall begin October 01, 2010 and shall end June 30, 2013, unless 
terminated earlier in accordance with the provisions of Paragraph (12) of this 
Agreement. 

2. All provisions of the Agreement being modified and any attachments in conflict with this 
Modification shall be and are hereby changed to conform with this Modification, effective 
on the date of execution of this Modification by both parties. 

3. All provisions not in conflict with this Modification remain in full force and effect, and are to be 
performed at the level specified in the Agreement. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Modification as of the dates set 
out below. 

RECIPIENTf 
CITY OF 	AR 	 DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

By: 	 _________________ By:  

iName a TitleAALqZR IcA ia.eJ &4 Namete: Bryan Koon, Director 

Date: 2/ 2-(O/ 	 Date: 	 c 	) T3 



2010 URBAN AREA SECURITY INITIATIVE (UASI) GRANT PROGRAM 
MODIFICATION #1 TO AGREEMENT WITH 

STATE OF FLORIDA DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

CITY OF MIRAMAR, FLORIDA 

By: 
Ror. Payton, City Manager 

ATTEST: 

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency 
For the use of and reliance by the City of 

Miramar only: 

By: At1t’ "1’ 
Weiss Serota Helfman Pastoriza 	U 
Cole & Boniske, P.L. 

City Attorney 

- 

FDEM-FY2010 UASI 
Modification #1 



Page 1 of 4

 

 FIRST AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT 

 FOR PARTICIPATING FORT LAUDERDALE UASI AGENCIES 

 

This First Amendment to Memorandum of Agreement for Participating Fort 

Lauderdale UASI Agencies (the “First Amendment”) is entered into this _____ day of 

___________ 20___, by and between the City of Miramar, a municipal corporation of 

the State of Florida (the “Sponsoring Agency”) and the City of Fort Lauderdale, a 

Florida Municipality (the “Participating Agency”). 

 

RECITALS 

 WHEREAS, the Sponsoring Agency and the Participating Agency entered into a 

Memorandum of Agreement for Participating Fort Lauderdale UASI Agencies dated 

October 24, 2011 (the “Primary MOA”) related to expenditures of funds allocated in the 

amount of $419,978.72 subgranted to the Participating Agency under the FY 2010 

Urban Area Security Initiative (“UASI”) Grant Program, the initial term of which was to 

end on April 30, 2013; and which term has been extended through June 30, 2013 by 

way of this first amendment approved by the parties; and 

  

 WHEREAS, the Sponsoring Agency and the Participating Agency entered into  

another Memorandum of Agreement for Participating Fort Lauderdale UASI Agencies 

dated September 17, 2012 (the “Regional MOA”) related to expenditures of funds 

allocated in the amount of $56,250.00, subgranted to the Participating Agency under 

the FY 2010 Urban Area Security Initiative (“UASI”) Grant Program for a regional 

project to fund: The South Florida Citizen Corps Task Force, to be expended and 

reimbursed pursuant to the terms of the MOA, the initial term of which was to end on 

April 30, 2013; and which term has been extended through June 30, 2013 by way of 

this first amendment approved by the parties; and  

 

WHEREAS, the Sponsoring Agency and the Participating Agency entered into  a 

third Memorandum of Agreement for Participating Fort Lauderdale UASI Agencies 



Page 2 of 4

dated January 22, 2013 (the “2
nd

 Regional MOA”) related to expenditures of funds 

allocated in the amount of $98,159.29, subgranted to the Participating Agency under 

the FY 2010 Urban Area Security Initiative (“UASI”) Grant Program for a regional 

project to fund: interoperable communications trailer radio system and data satellite, to 

be expended and reimbursed pursuant to the terms of the MOA, the initial term of which 

was to end on April 30, 2013; and which term has been extended through June 30, 

2013 by way of this first amendment approved by the parties; and  

 

WHEREAS, the MOA(s) is/are subject to all terms, provisions and conditions of 

the Federally Funded Subgrant Agreement between the Sponsoring Agency and the 

State of Florida, Division of Emergency Management for FY 2010 (the “State 

Agreement”), the current term of which will end or has ended on April 30, 2013; and  

 

 WHEREAS, the Sponsoring Agency has applied to the State of Florida for an 

extension of the term of the State Agreement in order to provide additional time for the 

completion of procurement and the expenditure of the grant funding available under the 

FY 2010 UASI Grant Program; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the State of Florida has agreed, subject to execution of a written 

contract modification, to reinstate and extend the State Agreement through June 30, 

2013; and 

  

 WHEREAS, the parties mutually desire to reinstate and extend the term of all 

referenced MOAs through the same extension date as approved by the State of Florida 

for the State Agreement, to wit: June 30, 2013, in order to provide additional time for 

the completion of the procurement process and the expenditure of the grant funding 

available under the FY 2010 UASI Grant Program.  

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises 

contained herein, the parties agree as follows: 

 



Page 3 of 4

1. In conjunction with the extension of the State Agreement through June 30, 2013, 

the term of referenced MOA(s) between the parties shall be reinstated and extended to 

June 30, 2013.  

2. All terms, provisions and conditions of the MOA not inconsistent with this First 

Amendment shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

        

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 2010 UASI – City of Fort 

Lauderdale 



Page 4 of 4

 

SPONSORING AGENCY 

 THE CITY OF MIRAMAR, a municipal 

ATTEST: corporation of the State of Florida 

 

  

 

  

_____________________________ BY:  __________________________ 

Yvette McLeary     Wazir Ishmael 

City Clerk      Interim City Manager 

       Date:______________ 

 

 

 

 

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency 

for the use of and reliance by the City of  

Miramar only:  

 

_____________________________  

Weiss Serota Helfman Pastoriza  

Cole & Boniske, P.L., City Attorney  

 

 

 

 

 

   PARTICIPATING AGENCY 

   __________________________ 

   __________________________ 

 

ATTEST: 

 

 

_____________________________ BY:  ___________________________ 

Name:    Name: 

Title:      Title:  

      Date:_____________ 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND  

CORRECTNESS: 

 

 

_______________________________ 

Participating Agency Attorney    

2010 UASI –City of Fort 

Lauderdale 


