Contract Number: 11-DS-A1-11-16-02-487

CFDA Number: 97.067

MODIFICATION #.TO SUBGRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN
THE OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AND
CITY OF MIRAMAR

This Modification is made and entered into by and between the State of Florida, Division of
Emergency Management ("the Division™), and City of Miramar ("the Recipient") to modify Contract
Number: 11-DS-A1-11-16-02-487, which began on October 01, 2010 ("the Agreement").

WHEREAS, the Division and the Recipient have entered into the Agreement, pursuant to
which the Division has provided a subgrant to Recipient under the State Homeland Security Grants
Program of $5,885,153.00; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement expires on June 30, 2013; and
WHEREAS, the Division and the Recipient desire to extend the term of the Agreement.
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises of the parties contained herein,
the parties agree as follows:
1. Paragraph 3 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows:
This Agreement shall begin October 01, 2010 and shall end July 31, 2013, unless
terminated earlier in accordance with the provisions of Paragraph (12) of this
Agreement.
2. All provisions of the Agreement being modified and any attachments in conflict with this
Modification shall be and are hereby changed to conform with this Modification, effective

on the date of execution of this Modification by both parties.

3. All provisions not in conflict with this Modification remain in full force and effect, and are to be
performed at the level specified in the Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Modification as of the dates set
out below.

RECIPIENT:
CITY OF MIRMAR DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

By: _M By: M//&{UZJ?/‘—

_ -S/ose_ CaAlZu €t %‘{ _ _
Name and Title: /D ¢ ~for i3 Eptrgduc ame and Title: Bryan Koon, Director

f"léq'ﬁ{j‘ ‘E/pc.e..j

Date: S /B3-/3 Date: LY 015'/ %

CAM 13-0855
EX-3
Page 1 of 2



2010 URBAN AREA SECURITY INITIATIVE (UASI) GRANT PROGRAM

MODIFICATION #2 TO AGREEMENT WITH

STATE OF FLORIDA DIVISION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT

CITY OF MIRAMAR, FLORIDA

/ﬂ/

Waz mael, Interim City Manager

ATTEST:

Yvette M. McLeary, City Clgrl

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency
For the use of and reliance by the City of

eramaroﬁ A

Dea s

Weiss Serota elfman Pastoriza
Coie & Boni
City Attorn

1%
U

FDEM-FY2010 UASI
Modification #2

CAM 13-0855
EX-3
Page 2 of 2




